Attestation of Conformity
No. E8A 101233 0008 Rev. 00
Page 1 of 3
After preparation of the necessary technical documentation as well as the EU Declaration of
conformity the required CE marking can be affixed on the product. That Declaration of conformity
is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. Other relevant EU-directives have to be
observed.
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH � Certification Body � Ridlerstraße 65 � 80339 Munich � Germany

XGYPLL-UVC-18W No Ozone, XGYPLL-UVC-24W No Ozone, XGYPLL-UVC-36W No Ozone
Description of
Object:
Rated voltage:         AC 220-240V
Rated frequency:    50/60Hz
Rated power:          See model list
Model list
Rated
power
XGYT5-UVA-4W, XGYT5-BL-4W, XGYT5-BLB-4W, XGYT5-UVC-4W Ozone, XGYT5-UVC-4W No Ozone 4W
XGYPLS-UVA-5W, XGYPLS-BL-5W, XGYPLS-5W-BLB, XGYPLS-UVC-5W Ozone, XGYPLS-UVC-5W No Ozone 5W
XGYT5-UVA-6W, XGYT5-BL-6W, XGYT5-BLB-6W, XGYT5-UVC-6W Ozone, XGYT5-UVC-6W No Ozone 6W
XGYPLS-UVA-7W, XGYPLS-BL-7W, XGYPLS-7W-BLB, XGYPLS-UVC-7W Ozone, XGYPLS-UVC-7W No Ozone 7W
XGYT5-UVA-8W, XGYT5-BL-8W, XGYT5-BLB-8W, XGYT5-UVC-8W Ozone, XGYT5-UVC-8W No Ozone 8W
XGYPLS-UVA-9W, XGYPLS-BL-9W, XGYPLS-9W-BLB, XGYPLS-UVC-9W Ozone, XGYPLS-UVC-9W No Ozone 9W
XGYT8-UVA-10W, XGYT8-BL-10W, XGYT8-BLB-10W, XGYT8-UVC-10W Ozone, XGYT8-UVC-10W No Ozone 10W
XGYPLS-UVA-11W, XGYPLS-BL-11W, XGYPLS-11W-BLB, XGYPLS-UVC-11W Ozone, XGYPLS-UVC-11W No
Ozone, XGYPLS-UVC-11W Ozone
11W
XGYPLS-UVA-13W, XGYPLS-BL-13W, XGYPLS-13W-BLB, XGYPLS-UVC-13W Ozone, XGYPLS-UVC-13W No
Ozone
13W
Info
Выделение
Info
Выделение
Attestation of Conformity
No. E8A 101233 0008 Rev. 00
Page 3 of 3
After preparation of the necessary technical documentation as well as the EU Declaration of
conformity the required CE marking can be affixed on the product. That Declaration of conformity
is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. Other relevant EU-directives have to be
observed.
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH � Certification Body � Ridlerstraße 65 � 80339 Munich � Germany
Model list
Rated
power
XGYT5-UVA-14W, XGYT5-BL-14W, XGYT5-BLB-14W, XGYT5-UVC-14W Ozone, XGYT5-UVC-14W No Ozone 14W
XGYT5-HO-UVA-15W, XGYT8-UVA-15W, XGYT5-HO-BL-15W, XGYT8-BL-15W, XGYT5-HO-BLB-15W, XGYT8-
BLB-15W, XGYT5-HO-UVC-15W Ozone, XGYT8-UVC-15W Ozone, XGYT5-HO-UVC-15W No Ozone, XGYT8-
UVC-15W No Ozone
15W
XGYT8-UVA-18W, XGYPLL-UVA-18W, XGYT8-BL-18W, XGYPLL-BL-18W, XGYT8-BLB-18W, XGYPLL-18W-
BLB, XGYT8-UVC-18W Ozone, XGYPLL-UVC-18W Ozone, XGYT8-UVC-18W No Ozone, XGYPLL-UVC-18W No
Ozone
18W
XGYT10-BL-20W, XGYT12-BL-20W, XGYT10-BLB-20W, XGYT12-BLB-20W 20W
XGYT5-UVA-21W, XGYT5-BL-21W, XGYT5-BLB-21W, XGYT5-UVC-21W Ozone, XGYT5-UVC-21W No Ozone 21W
XGYPLL-UVA-24W, XGYPLL-BL-24W, XGYPLL-24W-BLB, XGYPLL-UVC-24W Ozone, XGYPLL-UVC-24W No
Ozone
24W
XGYT5-UVA-28W, XGYT5-BL-28W, XGYT5-BLB-28W, XGYT5-UVC-28W Ozone, XGYT5-UVC-28W No Ozone 28W
XGYT8-UVA-30W, XGYT8-BL-30W, XGYT8-BLB-30W, XGYT8-UVC-30W Ozone, XGYT8-UVC-30W No Ozone 30W
XGYT8-UVA-36W, XGYPLL-UVA-36W, XGYT8-BL-36W, XGYPLL-BL-36W, XGYT8-BLB-36W, XGYPLL-36W-
BLB, XGYT8-UVC-36W Ozone, XGYPLL-UVC-36W Ozone, XGYT8-UVC-36W No Ozone, XGYPLL-UVC-36W No
Ozone
36W